
1574 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 66 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/79-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 

H.0. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

21487 

21486 

21485 

2512 

21508 
21347 

21580 

21484 
21574 

20549 

828 
21091 
21400 

21527 

21479 

21415 
21529 

21440 

21443 

21516 
21272 

21522 

21506 
21331 
846 

21409) 
21456) 
21526 

21471 
21424 

21449 

21474 

21385 

21502 
21513 
877 

21199 
21512 

823 
824 
21425 

611 
20980 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

39.01.389 
39.02.241 

39.07.599 

48.01.081 
59.17.039 

60.06.009 

73.3 l.O 19 
92.09.011 
24.11.061 

84.11.061 

84.13.000 

84.17.009 
85.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.18.039 

84.10.039 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.22.005 
84.22.009 
84.23.071 

84.40.011 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.63.011 
84.63.029 
85.04.001 

85.04.001 
85.19.009 

85.19.011 
85.19.011 
85.19.071 

85.23.019 
85.23.021 

Goods 

Linoleamide D.E.A. JOO percent, for use in making cosmetic and 
toiletry preparations 
Methyl glucose sesquistearate, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry 
preparations 
Methyl gluceth 20 sesquistearate, for use in making cosmetic and 
toiletry preparations 
Stock 796 (Petronate HL), mineral oil sulphonate, used in making sol
uble self-emulsifying oils and cutting oils 
Permair permeable polyurethane foil, for use in the finish of leather 
Rigid PVC angle bar, Sunloid engineering type, sizes 
40 mm X 40 mm X 1000 mm and 30 mm X 30 mm X 3000 mm 
Natches locating device, made of plastic, for insertion in plastic or 
plaster moulds, to locate the correct positioning of two halves in mak
ing ceramic crockery 
100 percent hard blue rag embossing roll filling paper 
Synthetic felt Rodowheels glass polishing wheels, for use in automatic 
glass bevelling and polishing machines 
Sponge rubber sheeting, lined, to be used in making wetsuits, snow 
and water skiing suits and yachtsmen's buoyancy aids 
Bostitch staples SWIC7437 to SW4C7437, in coils 
Blades of stainless steel, over 127 mm, for use in making kitchen knives 
Beam aligner multiple speed 12 volt d.c. blower, for use with drain
laying lasers 
Vortex regenerative air blower, for use in generating high pressure 
medium volume air/powder mixture without clogging or the intro
duction of oil 
Nor-Ray-Vac radiant gas burners, for space heating of industrial 
premises 
Cryogenic liquid freezer, for use in freezing cream in a free flow form 
Oxygen meters/audible alarm units, for use in providing warning by 
audible sound and by visual meter in pre-checking enclosed spaces 
where oxygen deficiency or enrichment is suspected 
Portable incubators, for use in field testing to incubate microbiological 
test filters 
Driers, KMP type 1535.30 gm and strainers, KMP type 297-1, for use 
in making refrigeration type air-conditioners 
Form-fill-seal machine, for use in packaging confectionary 
Juno form-fill and seal packaging machine, model SP55, for use in 
handling register printed low density polythene film 
Wraparound carton packer with carton turner and pack diverger, for 
use in packing and sealing soft drinks and cartons 
Guide rails, for use in constructing lifts in buildings 
Hydraulic tube bundle extractor 
Schramm T685H rotadrill (complete with casing driver and air com
pressor), to be used for drilling bores for water wells for farmers irri
gation supplies 
Washer extractors, for industrial use, exceeding 23 kg dry weight capacity 

Automatic punching and forming machine incorporating automatic 
welding, assembly, sorting and calibration, for use in making hose clips 
with a production rate of 40 clips a minute 
Awning panel forming machine, for use in making rigid awnings 
Glass washing machines, for use in washing and drying sheet glass 
emerging from edging machines 
Grease extraction press, for use in the removal of residual grease from 
wool samples 
LC-65 cap lining machine complete with integral conveyors, for use in 
the wadding of plastic caps for carbonated bottles 
Spring operated take-up reels, for automatically re-winding electric and 
other cable for storage 
Asahi silver series bearing units, for use on machinery 
Bevel boxes LB65, for use in industrial drive applications 
Nickel cadmium cells for Yuasa alkaline pocket accumulators, type 
QSC 600 P-80 
Nickel cadmium re-chargeable batteries, CH 1-2T 
Klixon circuit breakers, model CDM 2-4 amps, for use in making fire 
pump control panels for incorporation in the construction of fire 
appliances 
Brush joint service HRC fuse links N.A.T.O. 
LKNES high speed fuses 
Programmable control equipment, for use on pelt processing drums in 
the freezing industry 
Instrument signal cable with armour of steel wire, braided 
Insulated electric cable copper conductor, PVC insulated tinned steel 
wire braid, transparent PVC sheath 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

15 

99 
15 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
99 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

15 
10 

15 

10 
10 
10 

10 


