THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/79—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
AK	21487	34.02.000	Linoleamide D.E.A. 100 percent, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry preparations	Free*	Free*	15
AK	21486	34.02.000	Methyl glucose sesquistearate, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry preparations	Free*	Free*	15
AK	21485	34.02.000	Methyl gluceth 20 sesquistearate, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry preparations	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2512	34.02.000	Stock 796 (Petronate HL), mineral oil sulphonate, used in making sol- uble self-emulsifying oils and cutting oils	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	21508 21347	39.01.389 39.02.241	Permair permeable polyurethane foil, for use in the finish of leather Rigid PVC angle bar, Sunloid engineering type, sizes	Free* Free*		• •
AK	21580	39.07.599	40 mm × 40 mm × 1000 mm and 30 mm × 30 mm × 3000 mm Natches locating device, made of plastic, for insertion in plastic or plaster moulds, to locate the correct positioning of two halves in mak-	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. AK	21484 21574	48.01.081 59.17.039	ing ceramic crockery 100 percent hard blue rag embossing roll filling paper Synthetic felt Rodowheels glass polishing wheels, for use in automatic	Free* Free*	Free*	i0
H.O.	20549	.60.06.009	glass bevelling and polishing machines Sponge rubber sheeting, lined, to be used in making wetsuits, snow and water skiing suits and yachtsmen's buoyancy aids	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	828 21091	73.31.019 92.09.011	Bostitch staples SW1C7437 to SW4C7437, in coils Blades of stainless steel, over 127 mm, for use in making kitchen knives	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
AK	21400	24.11.061	Beam aligner multiple speed 12 volt d.c. blower, for use with drain- laying lasers	Free*	Ticc	
AK	21527	84.11.061	Vortex regenerative air blower, for use in generating high pressure medium volume air/powder mixture without clogging or the introduction of oil	Free*		
AK	21479	84.13.000	Nor-Ray-Vac radiant gas burners, for space heating of industrial premises	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	21415 21529	84.17.009 85.17.009	Cryogenic liquid freezer, for use in freezing cream in a free flow form Oxygen meters/audible alarm units, for use in providing warning by	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
			audible sound and by visual meter in pre-checking enclosed spaces where oxygen deficiency or enrichment is suspected			
AK	21440	84.17.009	Portable incubators, for use in field testing to incubate microbiological test filters	Free*	Free*	10
AK	21443	84.18.039	Driers, KMP type 1535.30 gm and strainers, KMP type 297-1, for use in making refrigeration type air-conditioners	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	21516 21272	84.10.039 84.19.039	Form-fill-seal machine, for use in packaging confectionary Juno form-fill and seal packaging machine, model SP55, for use in handling register printed low density polythene film	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	21522	84.19.039	Wraparound carton packer with carton turner and pack diverger, for use in packing and sealing soft drinks and cartons	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	21506 21331	84.22.005 84.22.009	Guide rails, for use in constructing lifts in buildings Hydraulic tube bundle extractor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 99
H.O.	846	84.23.071	Schramm T685H rotadrill (complete with casing driver and air compressor), to be used for drilling bores for water wells for farmers irri-	Free*	Free	10
AK	21409) 21456)	84.40.011	gation supplies Washer extractors, for industrial use, exceeding 23 kg dry weight capacity	Free*	Free	10
AK	21526	84.45.009	Automatic punching and forming machine incorporating automatic welding, assembly, sorting and calibration, for use in making hose clips with a production rate of 40 clips a minute	Free*	Free	10
AK AK	21471 21424	84.45.009 84.59.059	Awning panel forming machine, for use in making rigid awnings Glass washing machines, for use in washing and drying sheet glass emerging from edging machines	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
AK	21449	84.59.059	Grease extraction press, for use in the removal of residual grease from wool samples	Free*	Free*	10
AK	21474	84.59.059	LC-65 cap lining machine complete with integral conveyors, for use in the wadding of plastic caps for carbonated bottles	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	21385	84.59.059	Spring operated take-up reels, for automatically re-winding electric and other cable for storage	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	21502 21513	84.63.011 84.63.029	Asahi silver series bearing units, for use on machinery Bevel boxes LB65, for use in industrial drive applications	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
H.O.	877	85.04.001	Nickel cadmium cells for Yuasa alkaline pocket accumulators, type QSC 600 P-80	Free*	* -	
AK AK	21199 21512	85.04.001 85.19.009	Nickel cadmium re-chargeable batteries, CH 1-2T Klixon circuit breakers, model CDM 2-4 amps, for use in making fire pump control panels for incorporation in the construction of fire	Free* Free*	Free*	i.i
H.O.	823	85.19.011	appliances Brush joint service HRC fuse links N.A.T.O.	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. AK	824 21425	85.19.011 85.19.071	LKNES high speed fuses Programmable control equipment, for use on pelt processing drums in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. H.O.	611 20980	85.23.019 85.23.021	the freezing industry Instrument signal cable with armour of steel wire, braided Insulated electric cable copper conductor, PVC insulated tinned steel wire braid, transparent PVC sheath	Free* Free*	Free*	10